504376773 05/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423468

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|---|--|---|----------------|-----------------|
| | | | | | CONVEYING PARTY |
| | | l | Name | Execution Date | |
| JIM MCMINN | | | | 02/27/2017 | |
| DARREN S. HAGEN | | | | 02/27/2017 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY [| ΟΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name: | LIGHT | | IE WORLD LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 21801 | 21801 BARTON ROAD | | | |
| Internal Address: | | UNIT B | | | |
| City: | GRAN | GRAND TERRACE | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIF | ORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 92313 | | | | |
| | DC Totali 1 | 1 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | Number | | |
| Property Type | | | | | |
| Indication Number | | 15//2 | 9853 | | |
| Application Number: | | 15442 | 2853 | | |
| | | 15442 | 2853 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | | 15442 | 2853 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will | DATA | o the e | -mail address first; if that is unsuc | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, | DATA | o the e d; if th | -mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: | DATA | o the e d; if th 94982 | <i>-mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 555590 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: | DATA be sent to if provided | o the e d; if th 94982 nichol | -mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | DATA be sent to if provided | o the e d; if th 94982 nichol NICH0 | e-mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 155590 as@mybelaw.com | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to if provided | o the e d; if th 94982 nichol NICH0 | <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuctat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 255590 as@mybelaw.com DLAS D. MYERS CUTIVE CIRCLE | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA be sent to if provided | o the e d; if th 94982 nichol NICH0 4 EXE SUITE | <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuctat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 255590 as@mybelaw.com DLAS D. MYERS CUTIVE CIRCLE | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provideo | o the e d; if th 94982 nichol NICHO 4 EXE SUITE IRVIN | <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuctat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 555590 as@mybelaw.com DLAS D. MYERS CUTIVE CIRCLE 5 100 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | o the e d; if th 94982 nichol NICH0 4 EXE SUITE IRVIN | e-mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 255590 as@mybelaw.com DLAS D. MYERS CUTIVE CIRCLE E 100 E, CALIFORNIA 92614 | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | o the e d; if th 94982 nichol NICHO 4 EXE SUITE IRVIN | <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 255590 as@mybelaw.com DLAS D. MYERS CUTIVE CIRCLE E 100 E, CALIFORNIA 92614 LIG01-4002 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | o the e d; if th 94982 nichol NICHO 4 EXE SUITE IRVIN | <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 255590 as@mybelaw.com DLAS D. MYERS CUTIVE CIRCLE E 100 E, CALIFORNIA 92614 LIG01-4002 NICHOLAS D. MYERS | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | o the e d; if th 94982 nichol NICHO 4 EXE SUITE IRVIN | <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 255590 as@mybelaw.com DLAS D. MYERS CUTIVE CIRCLE E 100 E, CALIFORNIA 92614 LIG01-4002 NICHOLAS D. MYERS /Nicholas D. Myers/ | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: n#page1.tif | o the e d; if th 94982 nichol NICHO 4 EXE SUITE IRVIN | <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 255590 as@mybelaw.com DLAS D. MYERS CUTIVE CIRCLE E 100 E, CALIFORNIA 92614 LIG01-4002 NICHOLAS D. MYERS /Nicholas D. Myers/ | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, Jim McMinn, an individual, having a principal residence at Riverside, California, US, has co-invented, conceived, reduced to practice, an invention for an ILLUMINATED LIQUID VESSEL (hereinafter the "Invention"), filed February 27, 2017, and having U.S. Application No. 15/442,853, and claiming priority to U.S. Application No. 62/343,813 filed on May 31, 2016 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, LIGHT UP THE WORLD, LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 21801 Barton Road, Unit B, Grand Terrace, CA 92313 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention and the Application, and patents to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Invention and the Application, and any other intellectual property rights in the Invention including, but not limited to, any patent rights, and any patent application(s), including any provisional applications from which the Application claims priority, and any continuation or foreign patent application claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Invention, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree to take all reasonable and necessary steps to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any applications relating to the Invention; and

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein.

| Date: | February 27, 2017 | Name: | V | |
|-------|-------------------|-------|------------|--|
| | | _ | Jim McMinn | |

PATENT REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, Darren S. Hagen, an individual, having a principal residence at Riverside, California, US, has co-invented, conceived, reduced to practice, an invention for an ILLUMINATED LIQUID VESSEL (hereinafter the "Invention"), filed February 27, 2017, and having U.S. Application No. 15/442,853, and claiming priority to U.S. Application No. 62/343,813 filed on May 31, 2016 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, LIGHT UP THE WORLD, LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 21801 Barton Road, Unit B, Grand Terrace, CA 92313 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention and the Application, and patents to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Invention and the Application, and any other intellectual property rights in the Invention including, but not limited to, any patent rights, and any patent application(s), including any provisional applications from which the Application claims priority, and any continuation or foreign patent application claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Invention, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree to take all reasonable and necessary steps to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any applications relating to the Invention; and

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein.

Date: Fe

February 27, 2017

Fogel Name: Darren S. Hagen

PATENT REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 05/19/2017